H. SMITH and JACQUELINE J. MOEN, to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of the 24th day of May, 2004 recorded in Official 

Records Book 1851 , Page 1571, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida , securing certain note in the principal sum of 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/ 100 ($12,500.00), and certain promises and obligations set forth in said 

mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

LUDLOW HEIGHTS, LOT 125, PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE(S) 81, AS PER PLAT THEREOF 
RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA;